
Variation to Contract Form. 

VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM 
 
 

CONTRACT TITLE: PSN Reachback Service 
FOR THE PROVISION OF: PSN ZScaler PaaS Solution 
 
CONTRACT REF: Con_4158 VARIATION No: 1   DATE:  25/03/2024 
 
BETWEEN: 
 
(1) The Secretary of State for the Department for Energy Security and Net Zero 

(hereinafter called “the Authority”); and 
 
(2) FCDO Services 
Hanslope Park, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK19 7BH 
 
1. The Contract is varied as follows: 
                                                                                                                              

 
Description of services:  PSN ZScaler PaaS Solution 
 
Original Contract reference number Con_4158 
Extension Contract Reference Number con_5937 
 
Variation 1 
 
Original contract price: £130,533.54 (exc.VAT) 
Extension price: £0.00 making the revised maximum total value of the contract 130,533.54 
(exc.VAT). 
 
Original contract length: From 01/04/2023 to 31/03/2024 
Revised including extension contract length:  From 01/04/2023 to 31/03/2025 
 
 

 
2. Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in the 

Contract. 
 
3. The Contract, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and unaltered 

except as amended by this variation, 
 
SIGNED: 
 
    
 
 
 
 
For: The Contracting Authority             For: The Contractor 
 
By: DESNZ                                           By:  
 
Full Name: Karl Hoods            Full Name:  
 
Job Title: CDIO             Job Title:  
 
Date:                                      Date:  
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: FF1CEF7A-3AE8-4E12-8FCA-ED8F4FE78D76

Head of Sector - Defence and NatSec

27/3/2024

Bobby Hamilton

FCDO Services 

27/3/2024

WReeder
Rectangle

WReeder
Rectangle

WReeder
Rectangle


		2024-03-28T09:32:35-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




